TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 11-09

November 15, 2011

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS

GAINES, Jamie L.

GATHERCOLE, Kim J.

GODFREDSON, Brianne

JOHNSON, Nicole L.

OLAEZ, Olga R.

PENG, Sabrina

RUSTAN, Karen C.

TRUJILLO HERNANDEZ, Monica R.

VALDES, Kimberly D.

ASSIGNEMENT CHANGE

ALARCON, Glenn

AUDELO, Gloria

BYRUM, Juliana

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Little Lake Elementary School

Nutrition Services Assistant |
Ramona Elementary School

Walk-On Coach
Tahquitz High School

Nutrition Services Assistant |
Valle Vista Elementary School

Nutrition Services Assistant |
Dartmouth Middle School

Substitute Office Manager
District Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Nutrition Services Assistant |
Harmony Elementary School

Nutrition Services Assistant |
McSweeny Elementary School

From: Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Dartmouth Middle School

To: Secretary Il

Jacob Wiens Elementary

Supervision Aide (Increase in Hours)
Bautista Creek Elementary School

Supervision Aide (Increase in Hours)
Bautista Creek Elementary School

FINAL

EFFECTIVE DATE

2011-2012 School Year

Short term position (11/16/11-4/19/12)

11/16/11

2011-2012 School Year

11/16/11

11/16/11

11/14/11

11/16/11

11/16/11

11/16/11

11/16/11

11/16/11

11/16/11



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 11-09

November 15, 2011

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE cont.
CARRILLO, Bonnie L.

FOSNESS, Nathan J.

HELM, Kara L.

HUSDSON, Patricia M.

JACOMET, Michael J.

NECOCHEA, Holly

PEARSON, Tina M.

POWELL, Kathy

PUGLIESE, Amber L.

RUSSELL, Stephanie

From: Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

To: Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Diamond Valley Middle School

From: Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Little Lake Elementary

To: Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant

Bautista Creek Elementary School

From: Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

To: Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Diamond Valley Middle School

From: Supervision Aide

Jacob Wiens Elementary School
To: Supervision Aide

Little Lake Elementary School

From: Custodian I/Delivery Driver
Preschool

To: Custodian |

Maintenance & Operations Department

From: Secretary 1V
To: School Office Manager
Western Center Academy

From: Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide
To: Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant

From Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Dartmouth Middle School

To: Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Rancho Viejo Middle School

From: Instructional Aide

Rancho Viejo Middle School

To: Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
Bautista Creek Elementary School

Classroom Activity Specialist
Cottonwood School (Increase in Hours)
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EFFECTIVE DATE

11/16/11

11/28/11

11/16/11

11/28/11

12/05/11

8/29/11

11/16/11

11/14/11

11/28/11

11/16/11



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 11-09

November 15, 2011

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE cont.

ZASTROW, Glen F.

DELETION OF ASSIGNMENT

HUDSON, Patricia

PUGLIESE, Amber L.

NEW HIRE

DALLEY, Carol A.

DAVILA, Cesar A.

FLORES, Denielle B.

GALEY, Autumn Brook

LARIOS, Eloissa R.

LICEA, Salvador M.

MARMOLEJO, Luz Del Carmen

McKEE, Randall A.

MOORE, Sharece A.

PATTERSON, Danielle B.

From: Custodian Il
To: Head Custodian Il
Alessandro High School

Supervision Aide
Jacob Wiens Elementary School

Campus Supervision Il
Rancho Viejo Middle School

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Walk —On Coach
Hemet High School

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Confidential Secretary
Human Resources Department

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Bus Driver
Transportation Department

Substitute Skilled Maintenance Worker Il (HVAC)
District Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Walk-On Coach
Hemet High School
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EFFECTIVE DATE

9/28/11

11/25/11

11/25/11

11/16/11

11/16/11

2011-2012 School Year

11/16/11

11/16/11

11/16/11

10/20/11

Correction to Date

11/16/11

11/16/11

2011-2012 School Year



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 11-09

November 15, 2011

NEW HIRE cont.

PENA, Ronda R.

RODRIGUEZ SEGURA, Karla C.

TYGART, Shelley M.

SALDANA, Adolpho

VIERECK, Tyler L.

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Classroom Activity Specialist
Idyllwild School

Substitute Instructional Aide
Substitute Educational Interpreter Aide
District Wide

Walk-On Coach
Tahquitz High School

Walk-On Coach
Hemet High School

PLACEMENT ON 39 MONTH REHIRE LIST

DURAN FLORES, Gadier
REHIRE

CLONINGER, Patricia A.

CORNEJO, Nora A.

COTTRELL, Sidney Chaun L. G.

FLAHERTY, Mary A.

RESIGNATION

CORNEJO, NORA A.

JENKINS, Deborah

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)

Substitute Nutrition Services
District Wide

Substitute Translator/Interpreter
District Wide

Substitute Custodian and Groundskeeper
District Wide

Substitute Campus Supervisor
District Wide

Translator/Interpreter
Educational Services

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide
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EFFECTIVE DATE

11/16/11

11/16/11

11/16/11

2011-2012 School Year

2011-2012 School Year

11/19/11

01/02/12

11/30/11

11/16/11

11/16/11

11/29/11

10/18/11



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 11-09

November 15, 2011

RETURNING WALK ON ATHLETIC COACH

MAGGARD, Michael

TERMINATIONS (NON-RENEWAL OF TB REQUIREMENT)

EMPLOYEE # 205761
EMPLOYEE # 206788
EMPLOYEE # 208597
EMPLOYEE # 207561
EMPLOYEE # 176332
EMPLOYEE # 205574
EMPLOYEE # 205580
EMPLOYEE # 209550

Hemet High School

EMPLOYEE # 207782
EMPLOYEE # 209552
EMPLOYEE # 208312
EMPLOYEE # 201262
EMPLOYEE # 206371
EMPLOYEE # 217669
EMPLOYEE # 180507
EMPLOYEE # 207960

Page 5

EFFECTIVE DATE

2011-2012 School Year

11/16/11

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met
with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 11-09.

LP:cvg



