### TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

# Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 11-09 November 15, 2011

November 15, 2011 FINAL

## **CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL**

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL		EFFECTIVE DATE
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS		
GAINES, Jamie L.	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Little Lake Elementary School	2011-2012 School Year Short term position (11/16/11-4/19/12)
GATHERCOLE, Kim J.	Nutrition Services Assistant I Ramona Elementary School	11/16/11
GODFREDSON, Brianne	Walk-On Coach Tahquitz High School	2011-2012 School Year
JOHNSON, Nicole L.	Nutrition Services Assistant I Valle Vista Elementary School	11/16/11
OLAEZ, Olga R.	Nutrition Services Assistant I Dartmouth Middle School	11/16/11
PENG, Sabrina	Substitute Office Manager District Wide	11/14/11
RUSTAN, Karen C.	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	11/16/11
TRUJILLO HERNANDEZ, Monica R.	Nutrition Services Assistant I Harmony Elementary School	11/16/11
VALDES, Kimberly D.	Nutrition Services Assistant I McSweeny Elementary School	11/16/11
ASSIGNEMENT CHANGE		
ALARCON, Glenn	From: Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Dartmouth Middle School To: Secretary II Jacob Wiens Elementary	11/16/11
AUDELO, Gloria	Supervision Aide (Increase in Hours) Bautista Creek Elementary School	11/16/11
BYRUM, Juliana	Supervision Aide (Increase in Hours) Bautista Creek Elementary School	11/16/11

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE cont.		
CARRILLO, Bonnie L.	From: Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide To: Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Diamond Valley Middle School	11/16/11
FOSNESS, Nathan J.	From: Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Little Lake Elementary To: Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant Bautista Creek Elementary School	11/28/11
HELM, Kara L.	From: Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide To: Instructional Aide (Classroom) Diamond Valley Middle School	11/16/11
HUSDSON, Patricia M.	From: Supervision Aide Jacob Wiens Elementary School To: Supervision Aide Little Lake Elementary School	11/28/11
JACOMET, Michael J.	From: Custodian I/Delivery Driver Preschool To: Custodian I Maintenance & Operations Department	12/05/11
NECOCHEA, Holly	From: Secretary IV To: School Office Manager Western Center Academy	8/29/11
PEARSON, Tina M.	From: Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide To: Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant	11/16/11
POWELL, Kathy	From Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)  Dartmouth Middle School  To: Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)  Rancho Viejo Middle School	11/14/11
PUGLIESE, Amber L.	From: Instructional Aide Rancho Viejo Middle School To: Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant Bautista Creek Elementary School	11/28/11
RUSSELL, Stephanie	Classroom Activity Specialist Cottonwood School (Increase in Hours)	11/16/11

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE cont.		
ZASTROW, Glen F.	From: Custodian II To: Head Custodian II Alessandro High School	9/28/11
DELETION OF ASSIGNMENT		
HUDSON, Patricia	Supervision Aide Jacob Wiens Elementary School	11/25/11
PUGLIESE, Amber L.	Campus Supervision II Rancho Viejo Middle School	11/25/11
NEW HIRE		
DALLEY, Carol A.	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	11/16/11
DAVILA, Cesar A.	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	11/16/11
FLORES, Denielle B.	Walk –On Coach Hemet High School	2011-2012 School Year
GALEY, Autumn Brook	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	11/16/11
LARIOS, Eloissa R.	Confidential Secretary Human Resources Department	11/16/11
LICEA, Salvador M.	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	11/16/11
MARMOLEJO, Luz Del Carmen	Bus Driver Transportation Department	10/20/11 Correction to Date
McKEE, Randall A.	Substitute Skilled Maintenance Worker III (HVAC)  District Wide	11/16/11
MOORE, Sharece A.	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	11/16/11
PATTERSON, Danielle B.	Walk-On Coach Hemet High School	2011-2012 School Year

NEW HIRE cont.			
PENA, Ronda R.	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	11/16/11	
RODRIGUEZ SEGURA, Karla C.	Classroom Activity Specialist Idyllwild School	11/16/11	
TYGART, Shelley M.	Substitute Instructional Aide Substitute Educational Interpreter Aide District Wide	11/16/11	
SALDANA, Adolpho	Walk-On Coach Tahquitz High School	2011-2012 School Year	
VIERECK, Tyler L.	Walk-On Coach Hemet High School	2011-2012 School Year	
PLACEMENT ON 39 MONTH REHIRE LIST			
DURAN FLORES, Gadier	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)	11/19/11	
REHIRE			
REHIRE CLONINGER, Patricia A.	Substitute Nutrition Services District Wide	01/02/12	
		01/02/12 11/30/11	
CLONINGER, Patricia A.	District Wide Substitute Translator/Interpreter		
CLONINGER, Patricia A.  CORNEJO, Nora A.	District Wide  Substitute Translator/Interpreter District Wide  Substitute Custodian and Groundskeeper	11/30/11	
CLONINGER, Patricia A.  CORNEJO, Nora A.  COTTRELL, Sidney Chaun L. G.	District Wide  Substitute Translator/Interpreter District Wide  Substitute Custodian and Groundskeeper District Wide  Substitute Campus Supervisor	11/30/11 11/16/11	
CLONINGER, Patricia A.  CORNEJO, Nora A.  COTTRELL, Sidney Chaun L. G.  FLAHERTY, Mary A.	District Wide  Substitute Translator/Interpreter District Wide  Substitute Custodian and Groundskeeper District Wide  Substitute Campus Supervisor	11/30/11 11/16/11	

### RETURNING WALK ON ATHLETIC COACH

MAGGARD, Michael Hemet High School 2011-2012 School Year

TERMINATIONS (NON-RENEW	/AL OF TB REQUIREMENT)	11/16/11
EMPLOYEE # 205761	EMPLOYEE # 207782	
EMPLOYEE # 206788	EMPLOYEE # 209552	
EMPLOYEE # 208597	EMPLOYEE # 208312	
EMPLOYEE # 207561	EMPLOYEE # 201262	
EMPLOYEE # 176332	EMPLOYEE # 206371	
EMPLOYEE # 205574	EMPLOYEE # 217669	
EMPLOYEE # 205580	EMPLOYEE # 180507	
EMPLOYEE # 209550	EMPLOYEE # 207960	

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

#### **RECOMMENDED ACTION:**

Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 11-09.

LP:cvg